Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract Number: C1591

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors Inc.
Payment Application: #10

Amount Paid: $ 1,101,704.79

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/13/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ReadDunningSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/19/2018

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Pay Application No.: 10

For the Period: 12/01/2018 to 12/31/2018

Contract No.: C1591

In accordance with Resalution No._C1591 . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_3/13/2018__ relating to the

$_51,137,000.00_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the
same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution)

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway, Inverenss, IL 60067
FOR: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 1,101,704.79

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $51,137,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,137,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 16,011,897.69

1,541,576.07

@ o

TOTAL RETENTION * No retention being held on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300 **

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $  1,541,576.07
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ N
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld S -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) 3 14,470,321.82

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID S 13,368,616.83

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 1,101,704.79

Architect Engineer: A/C\‘W/
// ! - January 03, 2019
= g

signature, date

|05165_PA_KRM_PA_10 02 07_12 20181219 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard 1 Dalev Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200
Chicago, I1. 60602

Contract #C1591

FROM CONTRACTOR:
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway
Inverness. 1L 60067

VIA ARCHITECT:

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Distribution 1o:

APPLICATION #: 10 OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 12/1/218 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 12/31/18 CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for pavment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 5 51,137.000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders 8§ 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | = 2) $ 51.137.000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO s 16.01T.897.60
DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE
a. 10 % of Completed Work $ 1.541.576.07
** No retention on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300
{(Column D + E on G703)
b % of Stored Material % -
(Column F an G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column [ of G703) S 1.541.576.07
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 14.470.321.62

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) s 13.368.616.83
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 1,101,704.79
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $ 36,666.678.38

RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner S0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor centifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
pavments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due

CONTRACJOR:

12/19/2108
Date

By:

Laune LaBeck, Project Accountant
State of: [Hinos

County of: COOK

Day of

ARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations€nd uh‘HM&m
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the ¥ s AR A

Architect's knowledge, information and beliel the Work has progressed as indicated, -
the quality of the Work 1s in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
15 entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED S 1,101,704.79

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this

Application and onthe Consinuation Sheet that are changed o conform with the amount certified. )
ARCHITECT M//
By: m e bue  January 03, 2019

This Certificate 1s not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is pavable only 1o the
Lontractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATICON AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION Ala - 01992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE . N W , WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1of _)

Froject Name Read Dunning Schoo! New Construchion
PBC Project 8 c1591

Job Location 4071 N. Dak Park Avenue, Chicago, IL 60614
(Owner  Pubbe Bullding Commission Of Chicago

STATEOFILLINGIS | =

COUNTY OF €00k |

mmnmwcw-mmm‘mmmmmhanmdmm

CONTRACTOR K.R. Miller Contractors. Inc. - 1624 Colonial Parkway, Inverness, IL 60067 |

Larriicanion vow Fay siesT sio ]

Inc.. an Binois hmmmuwaﬂm.mmmumm

and duly

mummmmmmmmmmwwumc«mmn—Pumamnmcom«umcmm«.mmumc1ma-uu-1mmumhmu.brqu

project: READ DUNNING SCHOOL - New Construction

it the Fillerming stabestients are s b B puarpess of procuriog o partbel paymons of

That the work for which payment is has bes

and the requirements. of sakd Owner under them. That for the purp

$1,101,704.79 ki thie v of sl § ontrat]
liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature . and in full with the contract
49 persons have been contracted with, and have ar supplies, and services for,

and having done labor on said im th

e —
Subeontractor Name & PBEC Change Genl Contr
| TEM# Address Type of Work ract amaount Orders Q\IMGIHEI Mgﬂwmhm b Previous Current Total lo date tetainage nel previous mount dus !MMH

F_R. Millet Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,

gipp _|'memess. L 60087 [y 231,747.00 231.747.00 100% | $231,747.00 5231,747.00 $0.00 $231,747.00 50.00 50.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plowy,

azog_|'™emess. IL B00GT Insurance 322,000.00 322,000 00 100% | $322,00000 $322,000.00 50.00 $322 000,00 $0.00 $0.00
K R Miller Contraciors
1624 Colonial Plwy,

osgp |™ermess. ILE00ST | Rk 42,350.00 42.390.00 100% | 34239000 $42.390.00 $0.00 $42,300.00 5000 50.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonzal Phwy,
Irverness, IL 60067

0400 2B 0o 2800000 36% §1D 15200 310‘1200 31 015.20 59,136 $0.00 518,863 20
KR Miller Contracion
1624 Colonial Phowy,
Inverness, L B006T

0500 GCs&0OHAP 3,057 578 84 (110.537.70, 2,947,041 14 31% gg!mm 5 500 00 7.900.00 §2.790.00 776,159 558950 01 52.111.831 14
KR Miter Contractors
1624 Colonial Piowy,

B0 | TR0 150,000.00 150,000.00 50% | $75.00000 $7500000 | $7.500.00 7,500.00 50.00 $82,500.00
KR Miler Contractom
1624 Colonial Phwy,

Grop |mneee, i Ghoey 1,800,000 00 1,800,000.00 2% | 51292 500.00 $1202.50000 | $129.25000 | $1 16325000 5000 $636,750.00

0800 300,000 00 300.000.00 88% $120.000.00 $173.B44 00 @,B« oo 520.384.40 $108.000.00 !1.'5 45860 $35,540 40
KR Miler | Claridge
1624 Colorsal Plowy,

poop [ LBOBT | Costoy Bomis 5612500 (1374.84) 56,750.16 0% $0.00 50,00 5000 $56.750 16
K.R. Miller Confractors
1524 Colonial Pkwy,
Ivemess, IL 60067 Miltwork {

1000 Benches/Paneis 462 200 00 462,200.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $462 200.00
K R Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,

igoy | 'mmese. IL 80087 TBL 338,920 16 (338,920,186 000 %OV 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
KR, Miller Contractors
1624 Coloniad Plwy, .
Invemess, IL 60067 Electrical Site

1002 |Concrets 250,000.00 250,000.00 95% 38,000.00 '38,000.00 '3,800.00 5214 .00 $0.00 $35,800.00
KR Miller | Metro 1624
(Colonial Phwy, Invemess,

4
100y |15 Secuity 140,000 00 140,000.00 30% | s3562340 | $9.96000 | s4sse3do 558 34 $32.061.06 $8.964 00 $98.974.94
SUBTOTAL paget 7,180,961.00 (1.37484) | (44945786 5.730,128.30 52% | 322981240 | 24030400 | 347911640 | 28820704 | 296544485 | 20437360 3,539,300 84




——Work Completed-——-
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Cantr Adjusted Contract
TEM# Address Type of Wark Orniginal contract amouni Orders | Change Orders Amt ) C@rminus Current Total o dale retainage nel biling |net amount due remain bill
K.R. Miller Conlractons
1624 Colonial Plwy,
1004 g A |Entrance Floor Grilles 21.740.00 2174000 0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $21.740.00
K_R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Piowy,
Inverness, IL 60067
] Flag Poles 9,960 00 9.980.00 0% $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $8,960.00
KR Miller Contractors
1824 Colonial Plwy,
1006 | i Trash compacior 3399100 991.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 991.00
KR Miler | KED 1624
Colonial Phwy, Invermess,
1007 _|" 90967 Capentry 150,000.00 50,000,00 98% 146 603 00 $14660300 | $1466030 $131.942 70 $0.00 §$18,057.30
K.R. Miber | Stauber 1624
Colonial Plwy, Invemess,
ro0n | 50067 remes, Hecun 268.000.00 298,000 00 1% | s4.00000 $4,00000 $400.00 5360000 5000 9440000
K.R. Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
jog | L B00BT | ok aasion 3322000 33.220.00 0% s000 5000 50.00 $33.22000
KR Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Piowy,
Ivermess, IL 60067
1010 Trash Cans 33,879.00 33.879.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,879.00
KR Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
I IL 60067
1011 FE's & Cabs 4,800.00 4,800 00 0% $0.00 .00 $0.00 $4,800.00
KR Miter Contractors
1624 Colonial Piwy,
Iwvemness, IL BO0ST
1012 Bike Racks 8,588 00 9,508.00 0% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,598.00
KR Miller | AP Concrete
1624 Coloreal Piowy
Inverness, IL GOOGT
1013 Slab on 174.000.00 175,000.00 63% | $100,98091 | $95.20496 $110194.87 | $11.01949 55088092 $8.284 45 §75.824 62
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy,
Imvemess, IL 60067
1014 Planter Sed Mix 70.000.00 70,000.00 0% 5000 $0.00 $0.00 70,000 00
K.R. Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
. IL 60067
1015 IPE Bench Siats 40,000.00 40,000 00 0% $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $40,000.00
K.R. Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Py,
Invemess, IL 60067
1016 Joints 12.000.00 12,000.00 0% 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00
KR Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Inverness, IL 60067
1017 Stotm Tr. o 250 000.00 250,000.00 95% 225,000.00 13,000.00 $238.00000 | $23.80000 $202 500 00 £11.700.00 $35,800 00
K.R. Miler Confractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Inverness, L S006T (Carpentry - Self
1018 Pertormend 824,500.00 824,500.00 26% | $12000000 | $97.50000 | 17,500 00 1.750.00 $108,000 00 $87,75000 |  $62875000 |
1019
|SUBTOTAL page2 1,965,688 .00 0.00 0.00 1,966,688 00 6% $86.592.91 118,704 96 716.297 87 71,620.79 5§38,903 82 107,734 45 1,322,019.92




——— Work Completed-——

Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Conlir Adjusted Contract
ITEM Address Type of Work iginal contract Orders Change Orders Amt % Compl|Previous | Current Total to date nal previous billi due remaining fo bill
ALL Masonry
1414 W. Willow Street
Chicago, IL 60642 Masanry, Precast
1020 2,129,600.00 (3.42000) | 19120000 2,317,380 00 6% | $104,885 $4340650 | $14829250 | 51482925 $84,397 40 $39,065.85 $2,183916 75
A1RoofingCa 1425
1021 1,100,000.00 1,100,000 00 0% $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $1,100.000.00
Abilua Sewer, Waler &
Plumbing - B705 Pyott
Rd.. Lake in the Hils, IL
10z2 |51 Plumbing 1.208,000.00 1.268,000.00 41% | $45800390 | $7595000 | $53404300 | $5340433 |  s412.28851 35500 $817.360.45
Asch. Comphance Sign
T410 Nides Center Rd
Shokde, IL 50077 Intesior | Exteriae
1023 |signage 40,650.00 4065000 0% $0.00 $0.00 5000 0,650.00
Biofoam, Inc 3827
W Hamison St Chicage,
1L50824
1024 Insudation 29,850 00 2985000 48% $1422875 | s1422875 $142288 §12 805 87 517,044 13
Blackhawk HVAC. Inc.
2910 W. 192nd Stroet
Makena, IL 50448
1025 HVAC 4,490,000 00 4,490,000 00 9% | $30795380 | $103516.20 | $411.47000 | $41147.00 $277,158 42 593 164 58 $4.119,677.00
Bolo Waterproofing 5521
W 110th Street  Oak |DampMWater Proofing,
Lawn, IL 60453 A Barrier, Joint
1 ‘&-hm $280,000 00 280,000 00 0% $0.00 5000 $0.00 80,000 00
Briarpaich Lndscaping
2021 N, Miwaukee Ave
yiz | Chicowe. L Soete Larviscacing 27580000 275,800.00 0% $0.00 50,00 000 $275.800.00
CE Korsgard Co.
818N Certral
19
10y [WOOIDBRILOO )i 864.000.00 864,000 00 0% $0.00 5000 $0.00 86400000 |
Commercial Spec. 2255
Lo D, Roling Meadows.,
1029 _|!B0008 Tailet P 5600000 59.000.00 0% s0.00 $0.00 00 $50.00000
CR Schmidt, Inc
65215 Talbot Avenue
1030 i I [ 20520000 29520000 0% 5000 5000 $000 $295,200 00
Ete Electric Co. 1645
N. 25th Avenue
jiy, [ Mens ek Bine. ~M 6.942.000.00 6,942,000 00 15% | $878.01200 | $190,00000 | $1088012.00 | $10680120 |  s790210. $17100000 |  $5980789.20
Evergreen Specialiies
12617 S Knoll Dy Alsip,
1032|8080 Shades 120,000.00 120,000.00 o% 50,00 $0.00 50.00 $120,000.00
Feonce Masters, Inc
20400 5. Colttnge Grove
Chicago Hesghts, 1L 60411
1033 Fence | Gates 380,000 00 5,049.00 385,040.00 1% $5,049.00 049,00 $504.80 54,544 10 $0.00 $380,504.50
Floors, Inc - 1341
Cobblestone Way
|Woodstock, IL 50ogg  |Athietic & Stage Wood
1034 156,900,00 156,900.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 50,00 $156,900.00
Grand Stage Co. 3418
Knox Avenue
Chicago, IL 50641 Stage Rigging / Acous.
1035 Drapery 120,000.00 120,000.00 % $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120,000 00
| Great Lakes West
24475 Red Artow Hwy
Mattawan, Mi 48071
1036 Food Senvice E 270,000 00 270,000 00 11% | $2860500 $28,605.00 52,860 50 $25.744 50 $0.00 $244 255 50
|suBTOTAL pages 18,851,000.00 (3.420.00) | 19624900 19,043,829 00 12% | 178250970 | 42710145 | 220070115 | 22097012 1,604.339.73 384,391.30 17,055,087 .97




———Work Completed———

Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Conir Adjusted Contract
ITEM # Address Type of Work | Original contract amount Orders Change Orders Amt % C. Previous Current Total to date retainage net pravious billing |net amount due remaining to bill
Hakloran & Yauch 28322
Ballard D Lake Forest
1037 | 80045 rigation System 72,000.00 72,800.00 0% 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $72,900 00
Harris Rebar Rockiord
6448 lrene Rd.
103g |Behidere, IL 61008 Rebar | Mesh Sod 296 005 00 25.250.00 321.255.00 93% | $27163960 | $19.84580 7,285 40 9728 $240.875 64 $17681.22 $53,608 14
Harry Klosppel
246 E_Janatn Bivd
1g3p |Lembard, IL 60148 Casework 62,000.00 62 00000 0% $0.00 $000 5000 $62,000.00
HDS I, Inc. s
5. Spencer Rd
140 |Newlenox.IL60as1T |, 213300 00 213.300.00 o% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 13,300 00
Hulcor, Inc.
102 Fairbanks Street
tpgr [AAdEonLOVI01 |5 poment 67.00000 67.00000 0% 5000 5000 5000 7.00000
150,000.00 150,000,00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
8,560.00 6.560.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5000 $6.560.00
59.500,00 59,500.00 0% 3000 00 $0.00 $59,500 00
247,000.00 247,000.00 0% $0.00 50.00 5000 $247 000,00
3,414,500.00 $152,091.05 | $152.956.86 3,719,549 91 86% 2554601) $5532000 | $3180875.91 | $318.087.50 | $2812069222 | S4979610 |  $85676159 |
Elk Grove Village, IL Acoustical [ Wall
1047 | Panets 840,000.00 £40,000.00 0% 50,00 $0.00 50.00 $840,000.00
Liveware Construction
12900 5. Throop Street
104g |Cakemet Pork, IL 60627 [o, ¢ 1,405 450,00 1,405,450.00 24% | s34142300 534142300 | $3414230 | $307.280.70 $0.00 $1.098 169 30
Metioex
2851 5. Troy Street
1049 _|Chicago. Il 60823 Asphatt 31309500 313,96500 o% 5000 $0.00 5000 13995,
Midwest Fireproofing
5404 Corsair Road
yga JFrankont R g0423 Fieproo 138,500 00 138,800.00 0% 5000 5000 00 $138,800.00
Midwes! Track Bidrs
1000 Rand Road
Synihetic Track
1051 [Wauconls, LBO0OSA |0 iace 160,000 00 160,000.00 0% $0.00 00 $0.00 $160,000.00
Midwestemn Steel
BA50 W. Grand Avenue
1052 |Chécage. IL 80707 Structural Stael 5.080,000,00 5,080,000.00 94% [$4731.29950| $25700.00 | $4,756.890.50 | $475699.95 | $4.258.189.55 130.00 $758,700 45
Nedson Fire Protection
11028 Raleigh Court
1053 |Rocklord, IL 61115 379.866.00 379,865.00 0% $0.00 30,00 $0.00 $379.866.00
RHL Enterprises 832
Anita Avenue
105¢ |Amsoch. I 60002 Partifon 19.228 00 19.228. 0% 0,00 5000 5000 $19.228 00
Smart Elevators Co. 661
Executive Dreee
1055 [Wiowbtook,IL 60527 fo\ i 205000.00 205,000.00 39% | 578.82500 57892500 | s§7.89250 $71.032.50 $000 $133,967.50
SUBTOTAL page & 13,131,104 00 152,001.05 | 178.208.86 13,461,403 91 B4% | 855483401 | 10087480 | Bes5508.81 | sssssose | 769935061 90,607 32 567144508

——Work Completed-——




Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
ITEM® Address Type of Woik |Original contract amoumt | Orders | Change Orders Amt % | ous Current Total to date reta nel previous bill net amount due remaining to bl
Storage & Desgn Gip
5600 Metro East Drive
DesMoines, 1A 7
1056 BEY Nosie 201,000.00 000 201,000 00 0% 50,00 50,00 $0.00 $201.000.00
Toto Construction
4556 W. 618l Street
Checago, IL 80529
1057 |Drywnll  Firestopping | 3,520,000 00 75,000 00 3,585,000 00 24% | $533.380.00 2689900 | $850.27900 | 3$86.027.80 $480,042 00 0810 820,748 90
Underland Asch
18 Tormence A
f:,;mf.__ 50,“:. (Windows/Storefront /
1058 | Glazing 1 Alim Doors 2,900,000.00 2,900,000.00 1% $28, 72000 $28,720.00 $2.872 00 $25 848.00 $0.00 $2.874,152.00
Whited Brothers. inc
215W. 155th St 5,
1059 = ki Metal Wall P. 180,300.00 180,300.00 LY $0.00 3000 $0.00 $180,300 00
KR Miller Contractom
1624 Colonind Piowy,
josg_|Teomess. 8. 60087 1swaﬂam 61,842 24 51,842 24 100% | $61,84224 $61.842 24 56,184 22 5658 02 $0.00 6,184 22
TED L
1061 Timers. 500000 5.000.00 0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
TBD
1062 |Goal Posts 7.62000 7.620 00 0% $0.00 .00 $0.00 $7.62000
T8O
1063 ‘mm 2500000 25,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $25.000.00
Intefigent Creatons
2461 E. Oakion 51
Aafington Heights, IL
1064 60005 Stage Lighting 128,327 00 128.327.00 0% $0.00 50.00 5000 $128.327.00
TBD
1065 Field Striping 15,000.00 15,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
K_R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Powy,
Inverness, IL BO06T Contingency Chagne
1066 order #015V 0.00 432.22 432 22 100% $432.22 5432 22 54322 $389.00 34322
PEC Commission's
1067 Canlingency 147500000 4,362 62 1.478 362 62 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,479,362 62
PBEC
1068 Site Work Allowance 350 000 00 213,933.29) 136,065.71 [ 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $136,066.71
PBC
1069 Camess Alowance 450,000.00 450.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 .00 $450,000.00
PBC Moisture Metigation
1070 | Allowance 500,000 00 500,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $000 $600,000.00
pac Marquee Sign
1071 Allowance 150,000.00 150,000.00 | 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
SUBTOTAL page § 10,007 247 00 147, 21 75,000.00 9,834 850 70 10% 62394224 32733122 951,273.46 95,127.35 561,548.02 204 598.09 5,076,804 68
** No Retention being held on items 0100, 0200 and 0300 for a total of $59,613.70
7,180,961 00 (1,374.84) | (449457 86) 6,730, 128.30 52% | 322981240 | 249,304 00 3.479,116.40 288,297 .94 2,965 444 BS 22437381 3,530,309 84
1,966,688 00 0.00 0.00 1,966 688 00 0% 596 592 91 119,704 96 716,297 87 7162979 536,633 62 107,734 46 1.322 01992
18,851,000.00 (3,:420.00) 196.249.00 16,043.829.00 10% 1,782.599.70 | 427.10145 2.200,701.15 220870.12 1 338.73 384 391.30 17,055,097 .97
13,131,104.00 152,091.05 176.208.86 13,451.402.81 064 8,554 83401 100,674 .80 8,655,508.81 855,550 58 7,699,350 61 90,607 32 567144598
10,007 247 00 (147.206.21) | 7500000 9,934 950.79 10% 623942 24 32733122 951,273.45 85.127.35 561,548.02 264 58500 8,078 B04 68
51,137,000.00 0.00 0.00 51,137,000.00 31% | w7E7Tan2e  1,224,116.43  16,011,807.69  1,541,576.07 13,388,616.83 1,101,704.79 36,666,676.38




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $51,137,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $16,011,897.69
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $1,541,576.07
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA{  $51,137,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $14,470,321.62
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $13,368,616.83
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,137,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,101,704.79
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $36,666,678.38

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents: that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subconiractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons. are true, correct. and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally: that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validi ty of any of said Waivers of Lien: that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work: and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled 1o pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Lasce Lo

Name: Laurie LaBeck - K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Title: Project Accountant

Subscribed and sworn to beforg e this 19th  day of December,_2018.

rv Public
My Commission expires: 12/01/2022

OFFICIAL SEAL

JULIA DEWITT
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF I,LUN%S .
v COMMISSION EXP1RES:12‘.01 2 3

s e



	Read Dunning New Const #10
	Pages from PA_KRM_LL_ReadDunningNewConstruction_20181219

